port at 31 December 2008.

DKK million

NOTES - THE GROUP

Co
re

 e
ar

ni
ng

s

El
im

in
at

io
ns

U
na

llo
ca

te
d

St
af

f F
un

ct
io

ns

Co
rp

or
at

e
Co

or
di

na
tio

n
&

Su

pp
or

t

Th
e

Tr
ad

in
g,

 F
in

an
-

ci
al

 M
ar

ke
ts

 D
iv

is
io

n
&

 th
e

In
te

rn
at

io
na

l
D

iv
is

io
n

Fi
na

ns
N

or
d

A/
S

Sp
ar

 N
or

ds

Lo
ca

l B
an

ks

Note

3

Spar Nord Bank - Q1 2009
Page 20 of 38

Th
e

G
ro

up
,

to
ta

l

Ea
rn

in
gs

 fr
om

in

ve
st

m
en

t
po

rt
fo

lio
s,

 e
tc

.

Ex
pe

ns
es

 fo
r t

he

D
an

is
h

Ba
nk

in
g

Se
ct

or
 E

m
er

ge
nc

y
Fu

nd

Business segments - Q1 2009

INCOME STATEMENT
Net interest income
Net income from fees, charges and commissions
Dividends on shares, etc.
Market-value adjustments
Other operating income
Profit/loss on equity investments in associates
and group enterprises
Core income/revenue, total

Operating costs, depreciation and amortization

Core earnings before impairment

Impairment of loans, advances and receivables, etc.

Core earnings / profit/loss on ordinary operations

The Danish Banking Sector Emergency Fund

Profit/loss before tax

Tax

Profit/loss after tax

 379 53 78 0 -29 -15 0 466 0 -4 462
 100 1 2 -1 0 -1 0 101 0 0 101
 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 30 2 33 1 14 0 0 80 0 -29 51
 3 15 1 -3 13 0 -3 26 0 -1 25

 2 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 -4 0 -4
 514 71 114 -3 -2 -18 -3 673 -4 -34 635

 308 37 12 -3 -3 51 -3 399 43 0 442

 206 34 102 0 1 -69 0 274 -47 -34 193

 110 23 0 0 0 0 0 133 11 0 144

 96 11 102 0 1 -69 0 141 -58 -34 49

 -30 -6 -3 0 -1 -18 0  58 0 0

 66 5 99 0 0 -87 0  0 -34 49

 12 2 25 0 0 -17 0  0 -11 11

 54 3 74 0 0 -70 0  0 -23 38

*)  The core earnings column corresponds to the Group
 format in the Management’s review

The coherence is specified in the columns “Expenses
for the Danish Banking Sector Emergency Fund” and
“Earnings from investment portfolios, etc.”

Spar Nord Bank - Q1 2009
Page 21 of 38

Business segments - Q1 2009 (continued)

BALANCE SHEET FIGURES
Loans, advances and other receivables
at amortized cost
Equity investments in associates and

[…]

452 70 197 2 -50 -5 -3 -28 635

 11,2 3,8 173,2 - - - - - -
 0,60 0,52 0,11 - - - - - -
 29,871 6,812 2,996 75 725 804 - 118 41,401
 1,021 100 68 249 92 - - - 1,530

Note

3

Co
re

 e
ar

ni
ng

s

El
im

in
at

io
ns

U
na

llo
ca

te
d

St
af

f F
un

ct
io

ns

Co
rp

or
at

e
Co

or
di

na
tio

n
&

Su

pp
or

t

Th
e

Tr
ad

in
g,

 F
in

an
-

ci
al

 M
ar

ke
ts

 D
iv

is
io

n
&

 th
e

In
te

rn
at

io
na

l
D

iv
is

io
n

Fi
na

ns
N

or
d

A/
S

Sp
ar

 N
or

ds

Lo
ca

l B
an

ks

Th
e

G
ro

up
,

to
ta

l

Spar Nord Bank - Q1 2009
Page 22 of 38

DKK million

NOTES - THE GROUP

Note

3 Business segments - Q1 2008 - unaudited

INCOME STATEMENT
Net interest income
Net income from fees, charges and commissions
Dividends on shares, etc.
Market-value adjustments
Other operating income
Profit/loss on equity investments in associates
and group enterprises
Core income/revenue, total

Operating costs, depreciation and amortization

Core earnings before impairment

Impairment of loans, advances and receivables, etc.

Core earnings / Profit/loss on ordinary operations

The Danish Banking Sector Emergency Fund

Profit/loss before tax

Tax

Profit/loss after tax

 248 48 42 -1 -52 27 0 312 0 0 312
 102 1 0 2 0 -1 0 104 0 0 104
 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
 28 0 -17 1 -1 -3 0 8 0 26 34
 4 15 0 -4 9 -2 -2 20 0 0 20

 3 0 0 0 0 34 0 37 0 12 49
 385 64 25 -2 -44 55 -2 481 0 39 520

 272 28 11 -2 -5 41 -2 343 0 2 345

 113 36 14 0 -39 14 0 138 0 37 175

 -10 2 0 0 0 0 0 -8 0 0 -8

 123 34 14 0 -39 14 0 146 0 37 183

 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0

 123 34 14 0 -39 14 0  0 37 183

 27 8 9 0 0 6 0  0 -15 35

 96 26 5 0 -39 8 0  0 52 148

*)  The core earnings column corresponds to the
 Group format in the Management’s review.

The coherence is specified in the columns “Expenses
for the Danish Banking Sector Emergency Fund” and
“Earnings from investment portfolios, etc.”

Co
re

 e
ar

ni
ng

s

El
im

in
at

io
ns

U
na

llo
ca

te
d

St
af

f F
un

ct
io

ns

Co
rp

or
at

e
Co

or
di

na
tio

n
&

Su

pp
or

t

Th
e

Tr
ad

in
g,

 F
in

an
-

ci
al

 M
ar

ke
ts

 D
iv

is
io

n
&

 th
e

In
te

rn
at